6 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 2,335,892 2,295,187 2,216,247 2,147,791 2,049,303

7   Cash Working Capital (142,946) (147,654) (156,497) (167,793) (179,358)

Other Rate Base Items
8   Materials and Supplies $151,990 $152,207 $152,207 $152,207 $152,207
9   Fuel Inventory 73,793 84,026 84,026 84,026 84,026

10   Non-Plant Assets & Liabilities 85,594 61,096 73,977 92,040 110,625
11   Customer Advances (8,467) (7,575) (7,575) (7,575) (7,575)
12   Interest on Customer Deposits (49,948) (44,786) (44,786) (44,786) (44,786)
13   Prepaids and Other 69,188 69,596 70,039 71,706 72,297
14   Regulatory Amortizations 0 0 0 0 0

15 Total Other Rate Base Items $322,149 $314,563 $327,888 $347,618 $366,794

16 Total Average Rate Base $8,763,270 $9,526,037 $10,319,145 $10,792,007 $11,247,502

(1) Revenues and expenses for riders have been included where applicable.

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-20-723

Electric Utility - State of Minnesota Financial Information

RATE BASE SCHEDULES Schedule B-1

DETAILED RATE BASE COMPONENTS

($000's)

Proposed Test Year 2021

Total Utility Minnesota Jurisdiction

Line

No. Description Unadjusted Adjustments Adjusted Unadjusted Adjustments Adjusted

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

(A) + (B) (D) + (E)

Electric Plant as Booked
1   Production $14,147,508 ($236,432) $13,911,076 $12,268,133 ($236,432) $12,031,701
2   Transmission 4,002,370 (34,673) 3,967,697 3,480,212 (34,673) 3,445,539
3   Distribution 4,659,629 (5,364) 4,654,265 4,092,804 (5,364) 4,087,440
4   General 1,162,508 (35,522) 1,126,986 1,012,295 (35,522) 976,773
5   Common 975,526 0 975,526 849,540 0 849,540
6 TOTAL Utility Plant in Service $24,947,541 ($311,991) $24,635,549 $21,702,984 ($311,991) $21,390,993

Reserve for Depreciation
7   Production $7,746,815 ($1,931) $7,744,885 $6,730,242 ($2,219) $6,728,023
8   Transmission 914,141 (177) 913,964 775,545 (174) 775,371
9   Distribution 1,687,026 4 1,687,031 1,496,026 4 1,496,030

10   General 588,412 (2,578) 585,835 512,104 (2,581) 509,524
11   Common 449,034 733 449,767 391,051 638 391,689
12 TOTAL Reserve for Depreciation $11,385,428 ($3,948) $11,381,480 $9,904,968 ($4,331) $9,900,637

Net Utility Plant in Service
13   Production $6,400,693 ($234,501) $6,166,191 $5,537,891 ($234,213) $5,303,678
14   Transmission 3,088,230 (34,497) 3,053,733 2,704,667 (34,500) 2,670,168
15   Distribution 2,972,603 (5,368) 2,967,234 2,596,779 (5,368) 2,591,410
16   General 574,096 (32,944) 541,152 500,190 (32,941) 467,249
17   Common 526,492 (733) 525,759 458,489 (638) 457,850
18 Net Utility Plant in Service $13,562,113 ($308,043) $13,254,069 $11,798,016 ($307,660) $11,490,356

19 Utility Plant Held for Future Use $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

20 Construction Work in Progress $649,837 ($171,825) $478,012 $565,984 ($171,825) $394,160

21 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $2,510,820 $30,530 $2,541,351 $2,216,247 $28,952 $2,245,198

22 Cash Working Capital ($174,802) $15,085 ($159,717) ($156,497) $13,171 ($143,326)

Other Rate Base Items:
23   Materials and Supplies $174,923 $0 $174,923 $152,207 $0 $152,207
24   Fuel Inventory 97,123 0 97,123 84,026 0 84,026
25   Non-Plant Assets & Liabilities 87,261 30,526 117,786 73,977 30,526 104,503
26   Customer Advances (9,170) 0 (9,170) (7,575) 0 (7,575)
27   Interest on Customer Deposits (44,930) 0 (44,930) (44,786) 0 (44,786)
28   Prepaids and Other 80,617 0 80,617 70,039 0 70,039
29   Regulatory Amortizations 0 104,497 104,497 0 96,171 96,171

30 Total Other Rate Base Items $385,824 $135,022 $520,846 $327,888 $126,697 $454,585

31 Total Average Rate Base $11,912,151 ($360,291) $11,551,859 $10,319,145 ($368,569) $9,950,576

(1) Revenues and expenses for riders have been included where applicable.

Northern States Power Company Docket No. E002/GR-20-723

Electric Utility - State of Minnesota Financial Information

RATE BASE SCHEDULES Schedule B-1 (2)

DETAILED RATE BASE COMPONENTS

($000's)

Adjusted (1) Adjusted (1)

Plan Year Plan Year

2022

Line Total Minnesota Total Minnesota

No. Description Utility Jurisdiction Utility Jurisdiction

(A) (B) (C) (D)

Electric Plant as Booked
1   Production $14,194,504 $12,244,456 $14,363,154 $12,391,493
2   Transmission 4,142,909 3,592,979 4,316,607 3,743,932
3   Distribution 4,972,757 4,371,330 5,319,958 4,673,765